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Key Indicator 1.3 Curriculum Enrichment 

Metric 1.3.2 Number of value-added courses for imparting 

transferable and life skills offered during last five years 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Criterion 1 – Curricular Aspects 

Additional Document 
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Index 

S.No Value Added Course Name Page 

Number 

a List of value added courses which are optional and offered outside 

the curriculum of the programs signed by appropriate authority. 

2 

Brochure and Course content or syllabus along with course outcome of Value added 

courses offered 

1.  AUTOCAD  3 

2.  CATIA 4 

3.  Ansys 5 

4.  Adobe Photoshop  6 

5.  Sketchup 7 

6.  Biotechnology Instrumentation 8 

7.  Programming in C and C++ 9 

8.  Optical Communication and Networks 10 

9.  Surface Modification of Nano Materials 11 

10.  Electrical Design Using VFD 12 

11.  Automation Training in Hydraulics and Pneumatics  13 

12.  Advanced Java Programming &  14 

13.  Data Science 15 

14.  Introduction to SPSS  16 

15.  Basic E- Commerce Site Creation Social Media Marketing 17 

16.  Making Households in Chemicals 18 

17.  Industrial Chemistry 19 

18.  Value Added Course on Special Education 20 

19.  Classroom Management 21 

20.  Communication Skills 22 

21.  Quicker Mathematics 23 

22.  Introduction to MS Office 24 

23.  Personality Development 25 

24.  Introduction to 7’S  26 

25.  Selling Skills 27 

26.  Art of Selling 28 

27.  Digital Banking 29 

28.  Principle and Utilisation of Electronic Domestic Appliances 30 

29.  3D Max 31 

30.  Machine Learning 32 

31.  Life Coping Skills  33 

32.  Child welfare and Development 34 
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a List of value added courses which are optional and offered outside the 

curriculum of the programs signed by appropriate authority. 
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1. Autocad  
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2.Design and Analysis Software-CATIA 
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3. Design and Analysis Software -Ansys 
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4. Adope Photoshop 
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5.Sketchup 
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6.Biotechnology Instrumentation 
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7.Programming in C and C++ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Topic 

1. C Programming Introduction, Data Type and Token with 

examples 

2. Decision Making and Loops with Examples 

3. Function and Array 

4. String Operator 

5. Pointers 

6. Structure, Unions, Enum and Preprocessor 

7. C ++  Programming Introduction 

8. Data Type in C++ 

9. Constant, Escape Sequence and Define 

10. Operators in C++ 

11. If Else Statement 

   12.  Loops and Control Statements 

13. Function 

14. Arrays 

15. Strings 

16. Pointers 
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8. Optical Communication and Networks 
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9. Surface Modification of Nano Materials 
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10. Electrical Design Using VFD 
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11. Automation Training In Hydraulics And Pneumatics  
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12. Advanced Java Programming & Data Science 
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13.Data Science 
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14. Introduction to SPSS 
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15. Basic E- Commerce Site Creation Social Media Marketing 
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         16. Making Household in Chemicals 
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17. Industrial Chemistry 
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18. Value Added Course on Special Education 
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19.Classroom Management  
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20. Communication Skills 
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21. Quicker Mathematics 
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22.Introduction to MS Office 

 

 



25 
 

 

23.Personality Development 
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24.Introduction to 7’S 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



27 
 

 

 

25. Selling Skills 
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26.Art of Selling  
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27.Digital Banking 
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28.Principle and Utilisation of Electronic Domestic Appliances 
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29. 3D Max 

 

 

Course Description 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3Ds MAX 

S.No Topic Hrs 
1.  Introduction to 3ds MAX 4 
2.  Manipulating Objects 4 
3.  Learning 2D shapes 4 
4.  Conversion from 2D to 3D 4 
5.  Modeling 3D Assets 4 
6.  Advanced materials 5 
7.  Lights, Cameras and animation 5 

TOTAL 30 
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30.Machine Learning 

Course Description 

Machine Learning 

Sl.No Topic Hrs 
1.  Introduction: Basic definitions, types of learning, 

hypothesis space and inductive bias, evaluation, 
Cross-validation. 

4 

2.  Linear regression, Decision trees, overfitting. 4 
3.  Instance based learning, Feature reduction, 

Collaborative filtering based recommendation. 
4 

4.  Probability and Bayes learning 2 
5.  Logistic Regression, Support Vector Machine, 

Kernel function and Kernel SVM. 
4 

6.  Neural network: Perceptron, multilayer network, 
backpropagation, introduction to deep neural 
network 

4 

7.  Computational learning theory, PAC learning 
model, Sample complexity, VC Dimension, 
Ensemble learning. 

4 

8.  Clustering: k-means, adaptive hierarchical 
clustering, and Gaussian mixture model. 

4 

                 Total no of hours  30 
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31. Life Coping Skills   
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32.Child welfare and Development 

 

 

 


